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s.
N.

3me Of VWork - Maintenance Of Seewar Line & Chamber Near House Of Sk

Vishwas, M.J. Siddigi & bhattacharva & Precast At Various Places Of Ward No -

SOR

OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION,KORBA(C.G.)

Ref.

3

16.3 |Demolishing

3 1.1

DESCRIPTION

1.1

masonry

Schedule of rates public works department[PWD BUILDING-01-01-2015]

brick
including

arches, stacking
|serviceable material
disposal of
unserviceable material
within 50 metres lead.

16.43| Demolishing cement

In cement mortar.
chamber

43.1 |1:4:8 or richer mix

concrete including
disposal of material
within 50metre lead

Excavation for al types
and sizes of
foundations, trenches
Jand drains or for any

other purpose including
disposal of excavated
stuff upto 1.5 m lift and

|lead upto 50m (at least
5m away from the
excavated area),

including dressing and
|leveling of pits.
|In all types of soil

DETAILED ESTIMATE

1.17|Filling from available
lexcavated
|(Excluding rock) in

trenches, plinth,sides of
foundation etc. in layers
not exceeding 20cm in

depthconsolidating each
deposited layer by

|ramming and watering
with a leadupto 50 M.

and lift upto 1.5 M.

stuff

NO

10 1.20
10

1

1.20

22

1 100.00

B

0.20
0.20

100.00 0.60

0.60

1 100.00 0.60

DIH

1.00

0.10

Total=

1.00 2.40
Total= 4.80

1.20|

Total=

0.80

QTY

Total=

2.40

6.00
6.00

UNIT

Cum

72.00

72.00 Cum

RATE

Cum 329.00

48.00
48.00 Cum

263.00

185.00

65.00|

AMOUNT

1262.40

1974.00

13320.00

3120.00



6

0 Providing and laying
nominal mix cement
concrete with crushed
stone aggregate using
Jconcrete mixer in

foundation, plinth and at
lground level excluding|
Jcost of form work.

1.3|1:4:8 (1 Cement 4

Coarse sand : 8 graded
stone aggregate 40mm
nominal size).

3.11|Extra for laying PCCI

RCC, in or under foul

lconditions.

7 20.4\Dismantling of old S.W.

pipes including breaking
of joints and bed
concrete stacking of

useful materials near

the site within 50 m

lead but beyond 20m
Jand disposal of
unserviceable
materials:

4.2|150 mm diameter

8 20.22| Dismantling of manholel
including R.C.C. top
slab, C.I. COver with

|frame
including stacking of

useful materialsnear thel

site and disposal of
unserviceable materials
into municipal dumps
within 50

m lead:

22.2Rectangular manhole
120x90 cm and 90 cm

deep
10

1 100.00

100.00

100.00

0.60

0.60

0.10

Total=

0.10

Total=

Total=

Total=|

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

Cum

10.00
10.00

Cum

100.00
100.00 Cum

2659.00 15954.00

97.00| 582.00

21.00

Sqm 777.00

2100.00

7770.00



76Providing and fixing on

|wall face or under floor

UV stabilized

11

|Unplasticised Rigid PVC

pipes (single socketed)
having 3.2mm wall

thickness conforming to
IS: 13592 (4kg/sqcm)
including required
|couplers, jointing with
seal ring conforming to

IS:5382 leaving 10 mm

gap for thermal
expansion etc complete.

76.2110 mm diapipe.

10 18.77| Providing and fixing on

1.2

wall face UV stabilized
Unplasticised - PVC
moulded
accessories
3.2mm wall thickness
for Rigid
PVC pipes conforming
to IS : 13592 (heavy)

|jointing with seal ring
conforming toIS: 5382

|leaving 10 mm gap for

thermal expansion.

77.1|Teel Tee with door/
Bend 45°/ Bend 90°

110mm

fittings/
having

1.26|Carriage by mechanical
transport upto 5 km lead

26.1|Earth

Dismantled
26.3|debris (Mulba)

Building

12 3.2|Providing and laying|
nominal mix reinforced

aggregate

cement concrete with

|crushed stone
using

Concrete mixer in all

works upto plinth level
excluding cost of form

work.

10 2.00

16

Total=

Total=

Total=

Total=

20.00

20.00 Kg 267.00

16.00
16.00 Cum

72.00
72.00 Cum

10.80
10.80 Cum

154.00

111.00

91.50

5340.00

2464.00

7992.00

988.20



13

14

2.11:1:3 (1 cement :

1|
coarse sand : 3 graded|
stone aggregate 20mm
nominal size).

Precast

3.12| Providing and placing in
position reinforcement
for R.C.C. work
including
straightening, cutting,
|bending, binding etc.

|complete as per
drawings including cost
lof binding wire in

|foundation and plinth all

complete:
1Thermo-Mechanically
treated bars FE 415

3.9|Extra for precast PCCI
RCC work of any mix
including form work,
hoisting and fixing in
Cement Mortar. 1:2 (1

|Cement 2 coarse
sand) and finishing with
cement plaster in

Cement Mortar 1:3 (1

Cement 3 Coarse

sand) but excluding
|reinforcement.
precast

TOTAL=

Sub Engineer
Municipal Corporation

Korba (C.G.)

200 0.90

9.00

0.50

200 0.90 0.50

0.10

Total=

60.00

9.00
9.00

540.00
Total= 540.00 Sqm

0.10 9.00
Total= 9.00

Cum

Korba (C.G.)

Asstt. Engineer
Municipal Corporation

4163.00

54.50

Cum 469.00|

PARTA=
PART B=

TOTAL=

SAY

37467.00

29430.00

4221.00
133984.60
225000.00

358984.60
359000.00



S.
N.

OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL

SOR
Ref.

Name Of Work - Maintenance Of Seewar Line & Chamber Near House Of SKVishwas, M.J. Siddiqi,bhattacharya & Precast At \Various Places Of Ward No- 22
DESCRIPTION

11 NS-5PROVIDING AND
LAYING OF R.C.C. NP2
CLASS PIPES 300MM
VC

LOADING,UNLOADING
,TRANSPORT

CHARGESBMAKING
JOINTS WITH

DETAILED ESTIMATE (NON - SOR)

CEMENT MORTAR 1:2
INCLUDING FIXING OF
COLLER AS PER
ENGINEER IN
CHARGE.

2 NS-6lCONSTRUCTION OF
R.C.C. CHAMBER
RECTANGULAR/CIRCUL

AR SIZE & SHAPEOF
VARIOUS SIZE/DIA
WALL 150MM I/C
REINFORCEMENT WITH

10MM DIA ROD @

150c/C ON WALLS

8MM DISTRIBUTION

@150MM C/C TOP

R.C.C. COVER OF

150MM THICK WITH

12MM AND 10MM @

|150MM C/C BOTHWAYS

MAKING CHANNELS &

PLASTERING WITH

NEAT CEMENT

PUNNING I/CP/F FOOT

REST 16MM BAR ALL

CHARGES I/C MAKING

|CONNECTION WITH
EXISTING LINE AS PER
DIRECTION OF
ENGINEER IN CHARGE
|60X120CM UP TO 1.5M
DEEP (INNER SIDE)

NO L

CORPORATION,KORBA(C.G.)

1 100.00

10.00

DIH

Total=

QTY

100.00

100.00

10.00

UNIT

Cum

RATE AMOUNT



TOTAL=

Sub Engineer
Municipal Corporation

Korba (C.G.)

Total= 10.00 ÉACH

Asst. Engineer

PART

Municipal Corporation

Korba(C.G.)


